
JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Project Name and Number: Microwave Radio System Upgrade, #4066

Engineer:  Brown and Caldwell  Design Status: 100% 
 
Original Engineering Contract Amount: $49,740

Final Engineering Contract Amount: $46,938

Provider:  CenturyLink Status: 100%

Original 3-Year contract amount: $134,640

Total Change Order amount: $0

Final 3-Year contract amount: $134,640

Total change orders as a percentage of original contract: 0.0%

Completion Schedule:
Notice to Proceed: 9/18/2019
Final Completion: 1/12/2021

Equipment and Support:  Cache Valley Electric Construction Status: 100%

Original contract amount: $49,032

Total Change Order amount: $0

Final contract amount: $49,032

Total change orders as a percentage of original contract: 0.0%

Completion Schedule:
Notice to Proceed: 5/28/2020
Final Completion: 1/12/2021

Final Project Completion Report

Description: Upgrade of the District's existing microwave radio system to an internet service provider. 
The existing microwave equipment is antiquated, experiencing failures, and is no longer supported. The 
new system is a fiber internet service which serves as the backbone for the SCADA, security, and voice 
communication systems.

District Project Manager: Travis Christensen

Final Completion Report ‐ 1



JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Contractor:  SCI Construction Status: 100%

Original contract amount: $29,755

Total Change Order amount: -$4,607

Final construction contract amount: $25,148

Total change orders as a percentage of original contract: -15.5%

Completion Schedule:
Notice to Proceed: 4/10/2020
Final Completion: 7/2/2020

 Amount 
1 -$4,607

-$4,607Total Change Order Amount:  

Reconcile unused conduit boring from SCI

Summary of Change Orders:
Description

Final Project Completion Report

Final Completion Report ‐ 2


